P3 Modular Linear Positioner
Modular – easily
converted to
pneumatic,
electropneumatic, IS
or EX positioner
Stroke 6-60 mm,
optionally to 3 mm

Cenelec    EEx ia IIC T4-T6
Intrinsically safe
How to order
CSA, FM  Div.1, Class I, II, III Group ABCDEFG
Explosion proof
Cenelec    EEx d IIC T4-T6
CSA, FM  Div.1, Class I, II, III Group BCDEFG
1. Model PP3XX P3, Linear positioner, pneumatic
EP3XX EP3, Linear positioner, electropneumatic
EP3IS EP3, Linear positioner, intrinsically safe Cenelec, CSA, FM
EP3EU EP3, Linear positioner, explosion proof, CENELEC
EP3US EP3, Linear positioner, explosion proof CSA, FM
2. Function S Single acting
D Double acting
3. Connections G 1/4” G
N 1/4” NPT
4. Surface treatment U Powder epoxy
5. Spindle 05 Male Ø 10 mm
6. Cover PV PMV Cover
7. Input signal 3 3-15 psi,
4 4-20 mA
8. Seals Z NBR (Nitrile) –40 to 85 °C (-40 to 185 °F)
9. Options X No gauge block
M Gauge block 1/8” G
N Gauge block 1/8” N
(The information in this brochure is subject to change without notice.)
PMV-USA, Inc
1440 Lake Front Circle
Unit 160
The Woodlands, Texas 77380
USA
Tel: +1 281 292 7500
Fax: +1 281 292 7760
E-mail: pmvusa@pmvusa.com
Internet: www. pmvusa.com
PMV Controls Ltd
Headlands Business Park
Ringwood
Hampshire BH24 3PB
ENGLAND
Tel: +44 (0) 1425 48 08 88
Fax: +44 (0) 1425 48 08 89
E-mail: sales@pmv-controls.ltd.uk
SUBSIDIARIES:
PMV GmbH
Postfach 2310
D-41554 Kaarst
GERMANY
Tel: +49 (0) 2131 667 081/82
Fax: +49 (0) 2131 667 083
E-mail: hs.pmv@ambos.co.at
Palmstiernas Svenska AB
Box 21
S-663 21 Skoghall
SWEDEN
Tel: +46 (0) 54 52 14 70
Fax: +46 (0) 54 52 14 42
E-mail: info@palmstiernas.se
Internet: www.palmstiernas.se
22
54
7/
20
00
.1
/
E
kv
at
or
Palmstiernas Instrument AB
Tulegatan 15
SE-113 53 Stockholm